NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF UNANI MEDICINE, BENGALURU

3a

Details of the Courses Offered

Name of the Course

No. of students

1\?(:' Offered and Name of Department i;’p(::’izt;er _— 2017-18 | 2018-19 2019-20 | admitted during
) duration the last 3 years
Subject to the
1. Moalajat availability of Guide 0 0 1 1
PhD (Max. sealing of 6
1 3 years (full time) or scholars at time in 1 2 0 3
Syears (part ime) | 5 1,01 Advia the dept.)
Total 1 2 1 4
Moalajat 8 8 7 8 23
Ilrpul Qabalat wa Amraze 7 6 7 o 20
Niswan
Tahaffuzi wa Samaji Tib 7 6 i 7 20
PG (MD/MS) [lmul Advia 8 8 il 8 23
2 Kulliyat 4 4 4 4 12
P Ilmul Saidla 4 4 4 4 12
Ilaj Bit Tadbeer 5 5 5 5 15
[lmul Jarahat 4 4 4 4 12
Mahiyatul Amraz 5 - 5 5 10
Amraze Jild wa Tazeeniyat 5 - 5 5 10
Total 57 45 55 57 157
e

Page 1 of 1




NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF UNANI MEDICINE, BENGALURU

Details of the Courses Offered

3 year- Rs. 46560

Total: Rs. 146680/-

S. Name of the Number of No. of seats No. of students admitted
Duration Fees per annum
No. | Course Offered Departments Approved during the last 3 years
1% year- Rs. 72560/- Subject to the
availability of
1l PhD Two Departments 3 year 2" year- Rs. 62560/- Guide 4
(Max. sealing of 6
Total: Rs. 135120/- scholars at time in
each dept.)
1% year-Rs. 53,560/-
2™ year- Rs. 46560/-
2 PG (MD&MS) 10 Departments 3year 57 157

*Note: Hostel fee of PG and PhD scholars shall be Rs. 22,000/annum separately

A
d#;:__

Page 1 of 1




3a

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF UNANI MEDICINE

Kottigepalya, Magadi Main Road, Bangalore — 560 091
(An autonomous body under Ministry of Ayush, Govt. of India)

iﬁ’ } ‘ei
= !jll‘bf!\
y —3

F.No.6-83/2019-20/NIUM/B’lore/ Admn.

Tel : 080-23584260
Fax : 080 -23584180
Dt: 03.07.2020

NOTICE

As per the order of the Competent Authority the fees for Academic session 2019-20 shall be
collected from the PG Scholar (MD/MS) Unani as detailed below:

Existing fee structure of PG Scholars Batch 2019-20
Detalls of fee Amount in Rs. Amount in Rs. Amount in Rs.
1% Year 2" Year 3" Year
Admission fee 4,000.00 - -
Computer and internet fee 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00
Tuition fee 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00
Library fee 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00
Lab/Hospital fees 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00
Sports fee 1,000.00 - -
Cultural Activities fee 1,000.00 - S
Literature fee 1,000.00 - -
Development fee 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00
Research fee 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
Teachers & Student welfare fund 60.00 60.00 60.00
Total 53,560.00 46,560.00 46,560.00




ST A g

@\B NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF UNANI MEDICINE
s

3a

s e Kottigepalya, Magadi Main Road, Bangalore - 560 091
F o & (An autonomous body under Ministry of Ayush, Govt. of India)

Tel : 080-23584260
Fax : 080 -23584180
F.No.6-83/06-07/NIUM/B’Iore/Admn. Dt: 03.07.2020

NOTICE

As per the orders of the Competent Authority the fees structure for Ph.D (Unani) Batch
2019-20 is as follows:

SLNo. | Details of fee Admission fee structure
1% year 2" year | 3™ year
01 | Admission fee 3,000.00 0 -
02 | Research fee 45,000.00 | 45000.00 -
03 Computer and Internet fee 5,000.00 5000.00 -
04 | Library fee 4,000.00 4000.00 -
05 | Lab/ Hospital fee 3.000.00 3000.00 -
| 06 | Sports fee 1,000.00 1000.00 =
07 | Cultural Activities fee 1,000.00 1000.00 -
08 | Literature / Classical fee 1,000.00 1000.00 -
09 | Development fee 2,500.00 2500.00 -
10 | Tuition fee I 5,000.00 0 -]
11 | Teachers and  Student 60.00 60.00 -
| Welfare Fund
Grand Total 72,560.00 | 62,560.00 & ]




3a

Lo NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF UNANI MEDICINE
T:}‘é‘-ff Kottigepalya, Magadi Main Road, Bangalore — 560 091
bl (An autonomous body under Ministry of Ayush, Govt. of India)
Tel : 080-23584260
Fax : 080 -23584 180
F.No0:6-83/2019-20/NIUM/B’lore/ Admn. Dt: 03.07.2020

NOTICE
Hotel fee for hostelers of PG & Ph.D Seholars of this Institute shall be Rs.22,000,08 per
annum,
The Hotel fee will b increased. every yeat @10% as per the decision of SFC.
The Hosteler who cannot pay the hostel charges may vacate the hostel on their own,

The PG Scholars shiall deposit the hostel fee within one month from the date of admission to the
subsequent year, failure to which penalty of Rs.|0/= per day shall be levied,

This issues with the approval of Competent Authority.

el

e
( Nadee mA. Si : (BD‘%@'

Administrative Ofl




